1. Purpose
The purpose of this guide is to ensure coverage of the area to be
protected in accordance with accepted fire protection principles
and to assure uniform installations.
Whenever there is a choice between two or more possible
procedures, the one which results in increased protection should
be followed.
2. Protectowire Linear Heat Detector

connector
1⁄2"
(1.3cm)
2" 2"
3⁄8" (.9cm)
Plastic WAW*
Plastic button fastener
Steel
supported here
A
B
Temperature Ratings and Model Numbers (Use Linear Detector of Proper Temperature Rating)
Product Type Model Number Alarm Temperature Max. Recommended Approvals/Max. Listed Spacing
Ambient Temperature UL/cUL FM
EPC
Multi-Purpose/ PHSC-155-EPC 155˚F (68˚C) 100˚F (38˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) 30 ft. (9.1m)
Commercial & PHSC-190-EPC 190˚F (88˚C) 150˚F (66˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) 30 ft. (9.1m)
Industrial PHSC-220-EPC 220˚F (105˚C) 175˚F (79˚C) N/A 25 ft. (7.6m)
Applications PHSC-280-EPC 280˚F (138˚C) 200˚F (93˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) 25 ft. (7.6m)
PHSC-356-EPC 356˚F (180˚C) 221˚F (105˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) See Note 1
EPR
Good Weathering PHSC-155-EPR 155˚F (68˚C) 100˚F (38˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) 30 ft. (9.1m)
Properties & High PHSC-190-EPR 190˚F (88˚C) 150˚F (66˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) 30 ft. (9.1m)
Temperature Jacket PHSC-280-EPR 280˚F (138˚C) 200˚F (93˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) 25 ft. (7.6m)
Performance PHSC-356-EPR 356˚F (180˚C) 250˚F (121˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) See Note 1
TRI
Applications PHSC-6893-TRI Pre-alarm: 155˚F (68˚C) 100˚F (38˚C) N/A 15 ft. (4.6m)
Requiring Pre-alarm Alarm: 200˚F (93˚C)
XCR
High Performance/ PHSC-155-XCR 155˚F (68˚C) 100˚F (38˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) 30 ft. (9.1m)
Industrial Applications PHSC-190-XCR 190˚F (88˚C) 150˚F (66˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) 30 ft. (9.1m)
Excellent Abrasion & PHSC-220-XCR 220˚F (105˚C) 175˚F (79˚C) N/A 25 ft. (7.6m)
Chemical Resistance PHSC-280-XCR 280˚F (138˚C) 200˚F (93˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) 25 ft. (7.6m)
PHSC-356-XCR 356˚F (180˚C) 250˚F (121˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) See Note 1
XLT
Multi-Purpose/ PHSC-135-XLT 135˚F (57˚C) 100˚F (38˚C) 50 ft. (15.2m) 30 ft. (9.1m)
Excellent Low Temp.
Properties
Note 1: FM Approved for special application use only. All Protectowire models can be supplied on MessengerWire. Add suffix “-M” to above model numbers.
4. Location and Spacing